An operator, at his option, shall be permitted to form optional drilling units of
TWENTY (20) acres.  A proportional acreage allowable credit will be given for a well on a
fractional proration unit.  The two farthermost points of a TWENTY (20) acre fractional
proration unit shall not be greater than ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (1500) feet
removed from each other.

Operators shall file with the Commission certified plats of their properties in
said field, which plats shall set out distinctly all of those things pertinent to the determination
of the acreage credit claimed for each well;